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TEAM RESULTS  

 

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 27543 

2 VKO 20015 

3 PVL 17843 

4 ALM 16267 

5 SKO 12026 

6 ABAY 11892 

7 SHMK 9464 

8 KST 8384 

9 AST 7132 

10 MNG 6328 

11 AKM 5493 

12 ZHTS 5343 

13 YLT 2500 

14 ALO 2453 

15 KZL 1773 

16 ZKO 1716 

17 AKT 1504 

18 ZHBL 782 
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Men 

60m 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 11:44  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 6.91 6.85 MS  1016 Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  

2 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 7.03 6.96 KMS  959 Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

2 Il"ya ALIEV 02.03.01 AKM 7.04 6.96 KMS  959 Adilova Al.  

4 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG 7.02 7.00 KMS  939 Voytyuk T.  

5 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 7.01 7.02 KMS  934 Issachenko N.  

6 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 7.08 7.09 KMS  898 Kolyev V.  

7 Karim KABDULLOV 30.10.05 AKM 7.11 7.12 KMS  884 Kraкhmalev A.  

8 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 7.10 8.26 KMS  889 Valiyev R.  

9 Ruslan KURMANALIEV 13.06.06 AST 7.17 
 

I  854 Latyshenko L.  

10 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 7.22 
 

I  830 Mashtakov Y. , Stas E.  

11 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 7.23 
 

I  826 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

12 Timyr CHYMAK 12.01.03 SKO 7.26 
 

I  811 Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  

13 Vladislav CHENYKAEV 27.10.05 VKO 7.31 
 

I  788 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Radionov O.  

14 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 7.33 
 

I  L Alexeev V. , Kolyev V.  

15 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 7.34 
 

I  774 Veselsky B.  

16 Ilya MAKSIMENKO 23.09.03 KRG 7.39 
 

I  L Maksimenko N.  

17 Artem SELYUKOV 19.07.00 PVL 7.40 
 

I  747 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

18 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY 7.42 
 

I  738 Koshekov K.  

19 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 7.43 
 

I  733 Gussev V. , Bodritskaya S.  

20 Aibar YESSENGELDY 28.07.01 AST 7.45 
 

I  724 Valiev R. , Gulyaeva R.  

21 Artur ZAGORSKYI 22.05.07 AST 7.48 
 

II  711 Bazarov V.  

22 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.12.05 ALM 7.53 
 

II  L Gridassova Na. , Gridassov Iv.  

23 Arnur RAKHIMGALIN 06.09.01 ABY 7.60 
 

II  659 Abakov R.  

24 Vladislav SMIRNOV 04.07.06 AST 7.61 
 

II  654 Latyshenko L.  

25 Zhandos KARABAYEV 04.10.02 ALM 7.64 
 

II  642 Issachenko N.  

26 Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV 24.06.96 ABY 7.65 
 

II  638 Abakov R.  

27 Leonid IBRAGIMOV 14.08.04 ABY 7.66 
 

II  633 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

28 Aslan SHAIHIN 11.12.05 AST 7.78 
 

III  584 Ryhlikov V.  

29 Damir KABDULOV 01.09.04 AST 7.79 
 

III  580 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A.  

30 Aibol NIYATTULLA 22.02.07 ULT 7.81 
 

III  572 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

31 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 7.82 
 

III  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Alexeev V.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

32 Artem RAFSHNAYDER 03.11.07 AST 7.98 
 

III  507 Latyshenko L.  

33 Kirill KOKORIN 03.10.06 ABY 8.01 
 

III  0 Ershov S.  

 
Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO DNS 

  
0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

200 m 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 11:16  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 21.83 21.55 MS  1111 Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  

2 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 22.35 22.21 KMS  958 Borzov A. , Litvinov S. , Korolyov Y.  

3 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 22.43 22.23 KMS  955 Buchatskaya T.  

4 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 ALM 22.59 22.79 KMS  906 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye. , Tulapin Se.  

5 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 22.78 23.17 KMS  880 Issachenko N.  

6 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 22.45 DNS KMS  924 Mashtakov Y. , Stas E.  

7 Timyr CHYMAK 12.01.03 SKO 22.78 
 

KMS  880 Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  

8 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.79 
 

KMS  879 Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

9 Karim KABDULLOV 30.10.05 AKM 23.20 
 

I  825 Kraкhmalev A.  

10 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO 23.32 
 

I  L Buchatskaya T.  

11 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 23.33 
 

I  809 Ivanishko L. , Mashtakov Y.  

11 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 23.33 
 

I  809 Kolyev V.  

13 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 23.33 
 

I  L Alekseyeva I.. , Mashtakov Y.  

14 Vladislav CHENYKAEV 27.10.05 VKO 23.34 
 

I  807 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Radionov O.  

15 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 23.40 
 

I  L Kozhageldinov M. , Bardashevskii A.  

16 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 23.42 
 

I  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

16 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 AST 23.42 
 

I  797 Verevkin A. , Gulyaeva R.  

18 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 23.53 
 

I  L Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

19 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.54 
 

I  L Buchatskaya T.  

20 Mihail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 23.61 
 

I  773 Ektova N. , Ektova E. , Ektov A.  

21 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 23.75 
 

I  L Veselsky B.  

21 David KIM 12.04.05 KRG 23.75 
 

I  L Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

23 Abay ABILOV 28.12.03 KRG 24.03 
 

II  L Maksimenko N.  

24 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.12.05 ALM 24.10 
 

II  L Gridassova Na. , Gridassov Iv.  

25 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 24.19 
 

II  L Gussev V. , Bodritskaya S.  

26 Sanzar ABYLBEK 29.04.05 ULT 24.33 
 

II  686 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

27 Artur ZAGORSKYI 22.05.07 AST 24.41 
 

II  677 Bazarov V.  

28 Artem SELYUKOV 19.07.00 PVL 24.47 
 

II  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

29 Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN 04.12.07 KRG 24.49 
 

II  L Seliverstova L. , Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

30 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.06.04 ABY 24.52 
 

II  L Koshekov K. , Ershov S.  

31 Aibol NIYATTULLA 22.02.07 ULT 24.95 
 

II  615 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

32 Zhandos KARABAYEV 04.10.02 ALM 25.16 
 

II  592 Issachenko N.  

33 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 25.32 
 

II  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Alexeev V.  

34 Daniyal KURMANBEK 29.01.07 AST 25.34 
 

II  572 Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A. , Amangeldy R.  

35 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 AST 25.52 
 

III  553 Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A.  

36 Damir KABDULOV 01.09.04 AST 25.69 
 

III  535 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A.  

37 Arnur RAKHIMGALIN 06.09.01 ABY 26.33 
 

III  471 Abakov R.  

38 Kirill KOKORIN 03.10.06 ABY 26.71 
 

III  L Ershov S.  

 
Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV 24.06.96 ABY DQ 

 
  0 Abakov R.  

 
Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL DQ 

 
  0 Kolyev V.  

 
Aslan SHAIHIN 11.12.05 AST DNS 

 
  0 Ryhlikov V.  

 
Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY DNS 

 
  0 Koshekov K.  

 
Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL DNS 

 
  0 Valiyev R.  

 
Zhandos ZHAKYPOV 01.04.04 VKO DNS 

 
  0 Veselsky B.  

 
Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 ULT DNS 

 
  0 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

 
Aibar YESSENGELDY 28.07.01 AST DNS 

 
  0 Valiev R. , Gulyaeva R.  

 

400m 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 10:31  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 49.68 48.01 MS  1041 Denisko A. , Tsirikov S.  

2 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 49.40 48.29 KMS  1024 Bodritskaya S.  

3 Dmitriy KOBLOV 30.11.92 SHMK 50.03 48.50 KMS  1010 Redko K..  

4 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 49.93 49.99 KMS  922 Borzov A. , Litvinov S. , Korolyov Y.  

5 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 48.11 DNS MS  1035 Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  

6 Mihail LITVIN 05.01.96 SKO 49.43 DNS KMS  953 Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  

7 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 50.57 
 

KMS  884 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

8 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 50.59 
 

KMS  883 Kolyev V.  

9 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 50.81 
 

KMS  870 Artyushenko T.  

10 Iliya SOZIN 10.09.02 PVL 50.89 
 

I  865 Kolyev V.  

11 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 ALM 51.06 
 

I  856 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye. , Tulapin Se.  

12 Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY 51.39 
 

I  837 Dyagilev B.  

13 Mihail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 51.60 
 

I  825 Ektova N. , Ektova E. , Ektov A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

14 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 51.67 
 

I  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

15 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO 51.73 
 

I  L Buchatskaya T.  

16 David KIM 12.04.05 KRG 51.92 
 

I  L Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

17 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 52.17 
 

I  792 Ivanishko L. , Mashtakov Y.  

18 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 AST 52.31 
 

I  785 Verevkin A. , Gulyaeva R.  

19 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 52.35 
 

I  782 Babich K. , Babich A.  

20 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 52.38 
 

I  781 Galiev R.  

21 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 52.40 
 

I  780 Podkarytova T.  

22 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 52.49 
 

I  L Kozhageldinov M. , Bardashevskii A.  

23 Bauyrzhan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 53.35 
 

I  728 Martirossova V..  

24 Alexandr VODOLAZHSKIY 07.03.04 KST 53.61 
 

II  714 Borzov A. , Litvinov S. , Korolyov Y.  

25 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 53.74 
 

II  L Lushpay R.  

26 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 01.01.04 ZHTS 53.77 
 

II  706 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

27 Vadim NASONOV 12.06.03 KRG 54.07 
 

II  L Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

28 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.06.04 ABY 54.09 
 

II  689 Koshekov K. , Ershov S.  

29 Abay ABILOV 28.12.03 KRG 54.67 
 

II  L Maksimenko N.  

30 Zhandos ZHAKYPOV 01.04.04 VKO 54.75 
 

II  L Veselsky B.  

31 Sanzar ABYLBEK 29.04.05 ULT 54.96 
 

II  644 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

32 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 55.66 
 

III  L Lushpay R.  

33 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 ULT 56.36 
 

III  576 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

34 Salihov KAMIL 09.05.07 ULT 57.45 
 

III  525 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

35 Kirill MALIKOV 22.07.07 ALO 58.88 
 

III  462 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 
Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 AST DNF 

 
  0 Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A.  

 
Daniyal KURMANBEK 29.01.07 AST DQ 

 
  0 Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A. , Amangeldy R.  

 
Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG DNS 

 
  0 Alekseyeva I.. , Mashtakov Y.  

 
Damir KABDULOV 01.09.04 AST DNS 

 
  0 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A.  

 

800m 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 16:47  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 1:54.51 KMS  953 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

2 Duman GABDYGALIYEV 12.06.97 KRG 1:55.25 KMS  933 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

3 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 1:55.48 KMS  926 Artyushenko T.  

4 Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 08.05.00 SKO 1:57.47 I  873 Artyushenko T.  

5 Bauyrzhan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 1:57.89 I  862 Martirossova V..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points Coach 

6 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 1:58.21 I  854 Lushpay R. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

7 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 01.01.04 ZHTS 2:00.53 I  795 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

8 Alexandr VODOLAZHSKIY 07.03.04 KST 2:00.65 I  792 Borzov A. , Litvinov S. , Korolyov Y.  

9 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 2:01.19 I  778 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova A.  

10 Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV 28.05.97 KST 2:01.21 I  777 Ibraev T.  

11 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 2:01.56 I  769 Galiev R.  

12 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 2:01.68 I  L Lushpay R.  

13 Pavel KULIKOV 17.10.07 KRG 2:04.34 II  L Seliverstova L. , Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

14 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 2:04.55 II  L Lushpay R.  

15 Aleksei CHUKREEV 31.05.05 ABY 2:05.24 II  681 Ershov S.  

16 Vadim NASONOV 12.06.03 KRG 2:06.03 II  663 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

17 Salihov KAMIL 09.05.07 ULT 2:08.94 II  598 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

18 Kirill MALIKOV 22.07.07 ALO 2:09.89 II  577 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

19 Ilya KOZLOVSKIY 18.09.03 ZKO 2:15.07 III  0 Zhaletdenov N.. , Bigaliev A..  

 
Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO DNS   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 
Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.04 VKO DNS   0 Podkarytova T.  

 

1500m Men 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 16:44  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 3:52.86 KMS  984 Gussev Vl. , Yuda Ye.  

2 Alexey GUSSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 3:54.53 KMS  963 Sorokivskiy M.  

3 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 3:56.34 KMS  940 Ketebaev M. , Sarbasova R. , Leptikov V.  

4 Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 08.05.00 SKO 4:00.25 KMS  892 Artyushenko T.  

5 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 4:02.12 I  869 Gimranov Yu.  

6 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 4:03.05 I  858 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

7 Aleksandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:05.45 I  L Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

8 Dmitriy SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 4:09.42 I  L Butin S.  

9 Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV 28.05.97 KST 4:10.64 I  769 Ibraev T.  

10 Islam ABYLKHANULY 04.09.01 AKT 4:11.01 I  765 Zabolotnaya N.  

11 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 4:11.24 I  762 Kalachev P..  

12 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 4:11.38 I  761 Lushpay R. , Kukin P.  

13 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 4:11.66 I  757 Gussev Vl. , Zhuzenov M.  

14 Roman NIZYAEV 31.03.99 KST 4:11.91 I  755 Golovkov M.  

15 Birzhan SAGATBEKOV 21.06.94 ABY 4:16.04 II  709 Abakov R.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points Coach 

16 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 4:16.05 II  709 Lushpay R. , Radionov O.  

17 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ZHTS 4:20.65 II  659 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Mukatay Y.  

18 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 4:22.59 II  639 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova A.  

19 Pavel OVTSINOV 20.09.00 KRG 4:23.71 II  628 Ageyev A. , Slatinin A.  

20 Zharas MEDERBEK 23.11.04 SHMK 4:27.48 II  589 Sharuaev S..  

21 Aleksei CHUKREEV 31.05.05 ABY 4:30.95 III  555 Ershov S.  

22 Artem ALEXENKO 03.07.98 PVL 4:31.38 III  551 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

23 Dias KANAY 13.07.02 SHMK 4:36.42 III  503 Sultanov N..  

24 Ilya KOZLOVSKIY 18.09.03 ZKO 4:39.63 III  475 Zhaletdenov N.. , Bigaliev A..  

25 Erasyl AMANGELDIN 06.10.04 ABY 4:50.17 III  385 Koshekov K.  

 
Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.04 VKO DNF   0 Podkarytova T.  

 
Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO DNS   0 Artyushenko T.  

 
Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST DNS   0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 
Musulman DZHOLOMANOV 21.06.97 KGZ 3:52.42   L Chokaev S. 

 

3000m 
 

Date: 28.01.2023  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 8:30.69 I  902 Gussev Vl. , Yuda Ye.  

2 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 8:43.54 I  833 Ketebaev M. , Sarbasova R. , Leptikov V.  

3 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 8:46.95 I  815 Artyushenko T.  

4 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 8:53.43 I  782 Galiulina Z. , Ivanchucov D.  

5 Rinat KULYGIN 01.09.05 ZHBL 8:56.45 I  766 Galiulina Z. , Kalyuzhnyi A. , Ivanchucov Dm. , Ivanchucov Vl.  

6 Zhanabek YESSENBOL 04.07.02 ALM 8:58.68 II  755 Gussev Iv.  

7 Dmitriy SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 9.02.95 II  L Butin S.  

8 Islam ABYLKHANULY 04.09.01 AKT 9:01.90 II  739 Zabolotnaya N.  

9 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 9:04.53 II  726 Gussev Vl. , Zhuzenov M.  

10 Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO 9:09.27 II  703 Zhaletdenov N.. , Bigaliev A..  

11 Roman NIZYAEV 31.03.99 KST 9:09.68 II  701 Golovkov M.  

12 Aleksandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 9:10.07 II  L Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

13 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 9:18.03 II  661 Kalachev P..  

14 Pavel OVTSINOV 20.09.00 KRG 9:21.91 II  643 Ageyev A. , Slatinin A.  

15 Uristembek BEKKHOZAHYEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 9:25.66 II  626 Zhuzenov M. , Galiulina Z.  

16 Sultan AIGARAYEV 14.04.95 ALM 9:25.66 II  L Gussarov A.  

17 Andrey KALUZHNIY 09.08.88 ZHBL 9:31.36 II  600 саmостоятельно с.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

18 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 9:39.05 III  566 Lushpay R. , Radionov O.  

19 Shakhzotbek SHARIPBAEV 17.12.03 SHMK 9:40.04 III  562 Gimranov Yu.  

20 Dias KANAY 13.07.02 SHMK 9:45.48 III  539 Sultanov N..  

21 Artem ALEXENKO 03.07.98 PVL 9:55.38 III  497 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

22 Zharas MEDERBEK 23.11.04 SHMK 10:02.01 III  471 Sharuaev S..  

23 Erasyl AMANGELDIN 06.10.04 ABY 10:44.37   0 Koshekov K.  

 
Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO DNF   0 Lushpay R. , Kukin P.  

 
Daniyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 ZHTS DNF   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 
Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS DNS   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 
Musulman DZHOLOMANOV 21.06.97 KGZ 8:33.46   L Chokaev S. 

 

4х200mR 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 17:35  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 lnor MUKHITDINOV, Andrey LAVRUSHENKO, Vitaly LITSENBERGER,Andrey SOKOLOV VKO 1:29.27 KMS  934 

2 Alexandr BEZRUKOV,Damil SUTZHANOV, Maxim MIRONOV, Timur ZHUKIN PVL 1:30.43 I  895 

3 Danil POPOV, Stanislav LI, Pavel KARPENKO, David KIM KRG 1:30.72 I  885 

4 Nikita TRIFONOV,Alkham TULEGENOV,Ruslan NIKITIN, Almat TULEBAEV ALM 1:32.42 II  830 

 
Arnur RAKHIMGALIN, Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV, Kirill KOKORIN, Leonid IBRAGIMOV ABY DNS   0 

 

4х400mR Men 

Date: 28.01.2023  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Ivan TETERIN, Elnor MUKHITDINOV, Nikita PETYAKHIN, Andrey SOKOLOV VKO 3:20.81 I 947 

2 Iliya SOZIN,Alexandr BEZRUKOV,Artem DOBROSMYSLOV, Maxim MIRONOV PVL 3:23.45 I 911 

3 Kirill SUBBOTIN,Mihail CHEREZOV,Timyr CHYMAK,Alexandr BEKTASOV SKO 3:25.81 I 880 

4 Sergey SUKHOV,Bogdan IKONNIKOV,Duman GABDYGALIYEV, David KIM KRG 3:27.16 I 862 

5 Daniyal AKHMETKALIYEV,Daniyal KURMANBEK,Asylkhan MAKYSH, Alimzhan BALTABEK AST 3:39.03 II 715 

6 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV, Aleksandr KOVALYOV,Madi TOKENOV,Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV ABY 3:42.13 III 679 

 
Daniil LITVINOV,Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV,Alexandr VODOLAZHSKIY,Sergei KREISMAN KST DQ 

 
0 

 
Maxim FROLOVSKIY,Ivan GONCHAROV,Ruslan NIKITIN,Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV,Alexey GUSSAROV ALM DNS 
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4х400m MixedR 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 17:05  

Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Alexandr BEZRUKOV, Artem DOBROSMYSLOV, Mariya SHUVALOVA,Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA PVL 3:38.32 

2 David KIM, Pavel KARPENKO, Natalya ULBRIKHT, Anna SHUMILO KRG-1 3:44.48 

3 Pavel KULIKOV, Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN, Milana ZUBAREVA, Sofiya KIM KRG-2 3:44.87 

 
Daniyal KURMANBEK,Asylkhan MAKYSH, Luiza ZHUMAI,Sofya PLOTNIKOVA AST DNS 

 

60mH 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 10:31  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Final Class  Points Coach 

1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 7.73 7.70 MSMK  1137 Zems E. , Barsanov N.  

2 Danila KORR 15.06.00 KRG 8.25 8.28 MS  963 Plotnikov S. , Barsanov N.  

3 Vitaly LITSENBERGER 18.07.94 VKO 8.67 8.43 KMS  909 Buchatskaya T.  

4 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 8.50 8.44 KMS  906 Alexeev V. , Kolyev V.  

5 Danil SHUKIN 12.03.05 SHMK 8.84 8.70 I  831 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

6 Ilya MAKSIMENKO 23.09.03 KRG 8.97 8.86 I  L Maksimenko N.  

7 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 PVL 8.85 8.87 I  790 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

8 Yevgeniy PROKUDIN 22.09.00 KRG 7.98 DNS MS  1047 Zems E. , Barsanov N.  

9 Leonid IBRAGIMOV 14.08.04 ABY 9.11 
 

II  720 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

 
Danil SOKOLOV 07.01.03 KRG DQ 

 
  0 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

 

2000mSC 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 12:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Coach 

1 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 5:52.93 Galiulina Z. , Ivanchucov D.  

2 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 5:59.68 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Rinat KULYGIN 01.09.05 ZHBL 6:01.52 Galiulina Z. , Kalyuzhnyi A. , Ivanchucov Dm. , Ivanchucov Vl.  

4 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST 6:08.73 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

5 Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO 6:09.96 Zhaletdenov N.. , Bigaliev A..  

6 Shakhzotbek SHARIPBAEV 17.12.03 SHMK 6:21.00 Gimranov Yu.  

7 Uristembek BEKKHOZAHYEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 6:22.04 Zhuzenov M. , Galiulina Z.  

8 Andrey KALUZHNIY 09.08.88 ZHBL 6:26.72 саmостоятельно с.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Coach 

9 Alexandr AKIMOV 23.12.06 KRG 6:31.32 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

10 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ZHTS 6:39.95 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Mukatay Y.  

 

High Jump 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 16:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.12 MS  1019 Kuku G. , Abulev D.  

2 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.08 KMS  984 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

3 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 2.04 KMS  949 Baytukanov A. , Frolov M.  

4 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 1.95 I  870 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E. , Loshkarev M.  

5 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO 1.90 I  827 Peshko L.  

6 Maxim YARYGIN 15.11.04 SHMK 1.90 I  827 Redko K.. , Shpakov G..  

 
Ivan SENING 20.06.06 VKO DNS   0 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatsky E. , Zhuzenov M.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 Best Result 

1 Alexandr TIMOSHIN  
  

O O O O XO XXO XXX 2.12  

2 Vladislav BAKHTIN  O O O XXX 
     

1.90  

3 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN  
 

O O O XXO O XXX 
  

2.04  

4 Yegor OLESHKO  
 

O XO XXO XXX 
    

1.95  

5 Igor KOSOLAPOV  
  

O O O O XXO XXX 
 

2.08  

6 Maxim YARYGIN  O XO XO XXX 
     

1.90  

7 Ivan SENING  
         

DNS  

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 16:02  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 5.30 MS  1075 Gorbunov V.  

2 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 5.00 MS  994 Siplivaya O. , Karpov V.  

3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.90 KMS  967 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba Se.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.40 Best Result 

1 Danil POLYANSKIY  O --- XXO --- O --- XXX 
      

5.00  

2 Ivan TOVCHENIK  
   

XO XO --- XXO --- --- --- XO --- XX- 5.30  

3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK  XXO --- O O XXX 
        

4.90  

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 10:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Rasul YSMATOV 11.09.99 ALM  6.85 7.43 KMS  1014 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

2 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 AKM  6.74 7.24 KMS  973 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

3 Danil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  6.32 7.11 I  946 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

4 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  6.40 7.06 I  935 Babich K. , Babich A. , Zadoya V.  

5 Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  7.05 7.04 I  L Kychina Sv. , Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

6 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL  7.10 7.01 I  943 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

7 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  6.49 6.86 I  892 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

8 Vadim KARNAUHOV 03.05.06 AKM  6.97 6.75 I  916 Sarsenbaeva I. , Adilova Al.  

9 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  6.68 6.51 II  854 Babich K. , Babich A.  

10 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  6.33 6.48 II  811 Ivanishko L. , Kolmykov A.  

11 Alexandr SHUMAN 09.01.05 SKO  6.32 6.41 II  797 Parfenova E. , Danilova S.  

12 Ilyas KADYROV 28.06.99 VKO  6.31 6.34 II  782 Khlopotnova E.  

13 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  6.22 
 

II  756 Mosseyev D..  

14 Artur NOVIKOV 28.04.05 ALM  6.22 
 

II  756 Dzolba Ok. , Loshkareva Ir. , Loshkarev Mi.  

15 Danil BUZUEV 08.04.05 KRG  6.15 
 

III  L Zems E. , Dergachev Y. , Dergacheva T.  

16 Ivan SENING 20.06.06 VKO  6.13 
 

III  738 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatsky E. , Zhuzenov M.  

17 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  5.95 
 

III  700 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

18 Anton FEDORUK 26.04.06 KRG  5.86 
 

III  L Seliverstova L.  

19 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  5.78 
 

III  664 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

20 Sultan ZHETPIS 06.08.03 AST  5.77 
 

III  662 Valiev R. , Gulyaeva R.  

21 Timur AGEYEV 04.12.06 KRG  5.47 
 

III  0 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T. , Abulev D.  

 
Roman ALEXEYEV 02.02.00 KST  DNS 

 
  0 Kaysarov R. 
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Best 

Result 1 2 3 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 7.05      7.05  

2 Ilyas KADYROV 6.21  6.31  X  6.31  

3 Rasul YSMATOV 6.85      6.85  

4 Roman ALEXEYEV       DNS  

5 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 7.10      7.10  

6 Roman PAK 5.89  4.71  6.22  6.22  

7 Petr MEDVEDEV 6.36  6.49  6.44  6.49  

8 Danil PETROV 6.15  6.32  X  6.32  

9 Romeo PETROV 6.52  6.68  6.42  6.68  

10 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 6.66  6.74  -  6.74  

11 Dmitriy KOLODIY X  6.40  6.20  6.40  

12 Sultan ZHETPIS 5.77  5.74  5.68  5.77  

13 Viktor IDIYATULIN 5.78  5.38  5.53  5.78  

14 Dias UTESHOV 6.33  X  6.20  6.33  

15 Alexandr SHUMAN 6.32  X  X  6.32  

16 Danil BUZUEV 6.15  6.06  5.89  6.15  

17 Artur NOVIKOV 5.46  5.41  6.22  6.22  

18 Georgiy LI 5.73  5.69  5.95  5.95  

19 Anton FEDORUK 5.86  5.60  5.69  5.86  

20 Vadim KARNAUHOV 6.74  6.97    6.97  

21 Ivan SENING 6.00  6.13  6.04  6.13  

22 Timur AGEYEV 5.47  X  5.46  5.47  

 
Final 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV X  6.81  X  6.89  7.04  X  7.04  

2 Ilyas KADYROV X  6.25  6.34        6.34  

3 Rasul YSMATOV X  6.77  7.43  7.05  5.97  7.03  7.43  

4 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 6.65  6.83  7.01  6.54  6.65  6.87  7.01  

5 Petr MEDVEDEV X  X  6.86  X  X  6.57  6.86  

6 Danil PETROV 6.81  X  6.52  6.90  X  7.11  7.11  

7 Romeo PETROV 6.51  6.41  6.34        6.51  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

8 Zelimkhan NASSYROV X  X  7.13  X  7.17  7.24  7.24  

9 Dmitriy KOLODIY 6.68  7.06  6.56  6.58  6.69  6.76  7.06  

10 Dias UTESHOV 6.48  6.36  6.07        6.48  

11 Alexandr SHUMAN 6.26  6.41  4.75        6.41  

12 Vadim KARNAUHOV X  X  6.75  6.73  X  X  6.75  

 

Triple Jump 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 16:02  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points Coach 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  15.38 KMS  993 Kychina Sv. , Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

2 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  14.60 I  911 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

3 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  14.44 I  895 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

4 Danil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  14.24 I  874 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

5 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  14.23 I  873 Babich K. , Babich A.  

6 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  14.04 I  853 Mosseyev D..  

7 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  13.64 II  811 Ivanishko L. , Kolmykov A.  

8 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  13.45 II  792 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

9 Artur NOVIKOV 28.04.05 ALM  13.39 II  786 Dzolba Ok. , Loshkareva Ir. , Loshkarev Mi.  

 
Maksim VANJAIKIN 18.10.99 UKR 15.68   L Vanjaikin D. , Ektov Al.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 14.17  х  15.38  14.49  15.25  15.32  15.38  

2 Maksim VANJAIKIN 15.35  13,96  15.68        15.68  

3 Roman PAK х  13.81  х  14.04  13.68  13.95  14.04  

4 Petr MEDVEDEV х  х  14.50  14.13  14.60  14.23  14.60  

5 Danil PETROV 13.95  13.72  14.04  13.73  14.24  13.92  14.24  

6 Viktor IDIYATULIN х  13.45  13.43  13.27  13.35  13.41  13.45  

7 Dias UTESHOV 13.21  13.64  13.52  х  х  х  13.64  

8 Arsen UMERZHANOV 13.91  х  х  13.72  14.23    14.23  

9 Artur NOVIKOV 13.39  х  13.06        13.39  

10 Georgiy LI 13.79  13.62  14.24  13.85  14.13  14.44  14.44  
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Shot Put 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ZHTS  17.76 MS  986 Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  

2 Arthur GAFNER 13.07.98 VKO  14.66 I  803 Buchatsky V. , Buchatsky E.  

3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  14.23 I  778 Ageyev A. , Gavrilova L.  

4 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  13.28 II  722 Kruglikov A. , Evsyukov V.  

5 Kirill STASYEV 23.02.03 KRG  12.95 III  702 Kazanina Sv. , Kazanin St.  

6 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 31.12.00 PVL  11.82 III  635 Kolyev V.  

7 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK  10.64   0 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

 
Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  0   0 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

 
Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  0   0 Samostoyatelno S.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexandr BUT             0  

2 Ivan IVANOV 17.30  17.64  17.71  X  17.60  17.76  17.76  

3 Arthur GAFNER 13.94  14.66  X  X  X  14.61  14.66  

4 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 10.66  11.36  11.24  10.95  11.32  11.82  11.82  

5 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.23  X  X  X  X  X  14.23  

6 Kirill STASYEV 12.49  12.14  12.95  12.14  12.57  12.36  12.95  

7 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV             0  

8 Alexey KHLYSTOV 13.28  X  X  12.72  12.63  X  13.28  

9 Ruslan ISHMETOV 10.44  10.64  9.42  10.35  10.23  10.16  10.64  

 

Heptathlon 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time:  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Sergey DEMENTYEV 18.06.01 KRG 4725 MS 1746 Kuchina S. , Tikhovskiy A.  

2 Farkhad KYSTAUBAYEV 27.01.94 SKO 4066 I 1480 Ektov Al.  

3 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 28.01.04 ABY 4010 I 1458 Koshekov K.  

 
Konstantin NARMETOV 15.01.01 SHMK DNF 

 
0 Redko K.. , Shpakov G..  
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№ Athlete 60 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60 H m Pole Vault 1000 m Points 

1  Farkhad KYSTAUBAYEV 
7.58 
687 

6.23 
637 

10.16 
495 

1.82 
644 

8.93 
761 

2.70 
286 

3:15.57 
556 

4066 

 2 Konstantin NARMETOV 
7.77 
628 

5.84 
552 

8.85 
417 

DNS 
   

DNF 

 3 Sergey DEMENTYEV 
7.65 
665 

6.36 
666 

11.84 
597 

1.97 
776 

8.80 
791 

4.30 
702 

3:14.59 
528 

4725 

 4 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 
7.64 
668 

6.03 
593 

9.23 
440 

1.73 
569 

9.43 
654 

3.80 
562 

3:15.10 
524 

4010 
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Women 

60m 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 11:23  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 7.43 7.40 MS  1084 Denisko A. , Mashtakov Y.  

2 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KRG 7.69 7.58 KMS  1026 Konik V.. , Dudar' T.. , Denisko A..  

3 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 7.69 7.78 KMS  991 Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  

4 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 7.89 7.83 KMS  947 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

5 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL 7.87 7.83 KMS  947 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

6 Anastasiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 7.91 7.95 KMS  924 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

7 Valeria BROMAT 25.06.04 VKO 7.91 7.96 KMS  924 Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

8 Lydia SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 7.90 7.98 KMS  926 Buchatsky E. , Aitkazinov R.  

9 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 7.94 
 

KMS  L Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  

10 Tat"yana NO 15.06.04 AKM 8.07 
 

I  875 Krakhmalev A.  

11 Polina KAREL 23.06.06 PVL 8.08 
 

I  L Alexeev V.  

12 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 8.09 
 

I  869 Ershov S. , Bodrickaya S.  

13 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 8.24 
 

I  826 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov Iv.  

14 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 8.28 
 

I  L Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

15 Anna MISHENKO 19.11.06 AST 8.41 
 

II  778 Latyshenko L.  

16 Milena IVKINA 18.05.06 AKM 8.42 
 

II  775 Chuiko Va. , Kilomiets Py.  

17 Anastasia DUBININA 27.10.01 KST 8.45 
 

II  766 Pavlina I.  

18 Margarita KLIMENTYEVA 09.11.02 KST 8.47 
 

II  761 Pavlina I.  

19 Aidana AYAPOVA 23.08.06 AST 8.57 
 

II  734 Valiev R. , Gulyaeva R.  

20 Elvina VALIEVA 17.03.07 ALO 8.61 
 

II  723 Pak V. , Yeryomin V.  

21 Anastasya BELOUS 30.01.07 AST 9.12 
 

III  592 Valiev R. , Gulyaeva R.  

 
Naira ABITAYEVA 10.10.06 AST DNS 

 
  0 Ryhlikov V.  

 
Yana FOMINA 17.06.07 PVL DNS 

 
  0 Alexeev V.  

 

200 m 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 10:48  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Elina MIKHINA 16.07.94 VKO 24.78 24.16 MS  1068 Denisko A.  

2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 24.86 24.67 MS  1022 Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

3 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 24.93 24.85 MS  1006 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

4 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG 25.48 25.24 KMS  972 Seliverstova L. Stolyarskaya A. 

5 Anastasiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 25.52 25.95 KMS  947 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

6 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.84 26.03 KMS  920 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

7 Yuliya TAGINTSEVA 26.01.97 AKM 25.98 
 

KMS  908 Chuiko Va. , Vinokyrov V.  

8 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 26.05 
 

KMS  L Ektov Al.  

9 Valeria BROMAT 25.06.04 VKO 26.35 
 

KMS  877 Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

10 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 26.67 
 

I  851 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

11 Sofia KIDENKO 18.01.07 VKO 26.71 
 

I  848 Buchatskaya T.  

12 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 26.73 
 

I  846 Ershov S. , Bodrickaya S.  

13 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 26.93 
 

I  830 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov Iv.  

14 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 27.44 
 

I  789 Bubno L.. , Abulev D. , Plotnikov S.  

15 Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA 08.02.06 KST 27.66 
 

II  772 Ibraev T. , Neroznak T.  

16 Viktoriya NACHINENOVA 18.02.07 ABY 28.02 
 

II  744 Ershov S.  

17 Anna MISHENKO 19.11.06 AST 28.31 
 

II  722 Latyshenko L.  

18 Mariya MAY 16.12.03 MNG 28.46 
 

II  711 Martirossova V..  

19 Elvina VALIEVA 17.03.07 ALO 28.72 
 

II  691 Pak V. , Yeryomin V.  

20 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 29.36 
 

II  645 Martirossova V..  

21 Margarita BAIKOVA 25.04.06 AST 29.45 
 

II  639 Latyshenko L.  

 
Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL DQ 

 
  0 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

 
Naira ABITAYEVA 10.10.06 AST DNS 

 
  0 Ryhlikov V.  

 

400m 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 56.86 55.01 MS  1047 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

2 Adelina ZEMS 25.12.98 KRG 58.24 55.21 MS  1040 Mashtakov Y. , Denisko A.  

3 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 58.41 57.37 KMS  962 Ektov Al.  

4 Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA 08.02.06 KST 1:01.71 1:00.41 I  858 Ibraev T. , Neroznak T.  

5 Olesya KRAVETS 01.06.05 KRG 1:02.85 1:01.72 II  815 Bubno L. , Abulev D. , Plotnikov S.  

6 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 1:02.50 1:03.84 II  789 Pavlina i.  

7 Viktoriya NACHINENOVA 18.02.07 ABY 1:03.56 
 

II  756 Ershov S.  

8 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 1:04.87 
 

II  L Bubno L.. , Abulev D. , Plotnikov S.  

9 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 1:05.20 
 

II  706 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

10 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 1:06.86 
 

III  656 Martirossova V..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class  Points Coach 

11 Mariya MAY 16.12.03 MNG 1:09.96 
 

III  569 Martirossova V..  

12 Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 AST 1:10.83 
 

III  L Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 
Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO DQ 

 
  0 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

 

800m 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 16:31  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS 2:12.12 KMS  994 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Anastasya KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 2:12.20 KMS  993 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

3 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KRG 2:12.45 KMS  989 Senkin A.  

4 Ekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 2:12.72 KMS  985 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

5 Natalya ULBRIKHT 08.04.00 KRG 2:22.26 I  L Ageev A. , Ageeva T.  

6 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 2:25.19 II  807 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

7 Olesya KRAVETS 01.06.05 KRG 2:25.66 II  L Bubno L. , Abulev D. , Plotnikov S.  

8 Yuliya CHSHUR 12.02.03 PVL 2:26.46 II  790 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Alexeev V.  

9 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 2:27.62 II  L Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

10 Ekaterina TARAN 28.10.05 PVL 2:30.77 II  733 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

11 Zhamilya DUANOVA 12.03.06 VKO 2:46.46 III  544 Lushpay R.  

 
Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG DNF   0 Akhmetov Z. , Beketov S. , Plotnikov S.  

 
Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 AST DNS   0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 

1500m 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 16:34  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS 4:28.70 KMS  1004 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ZHTS 4:44.49 I  891 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 4:47.19 I  872 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Mukatay Y.  

4 Aigul ARZHANIKOVA 18.09.96 SKO 4:48.26 I  865 Bychaev An.  

5 Sofya PLOTNIKOVA 25.06.06 AST 4:53.97 I  826 Ryhlikov V.  

6 Yuliya CHSHUR 12.02.03 PVL 5:19.98 II  660 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Alexeev V.  

7 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 5:20.53 III  657 Artyushenko T.  

8 Ekaterina TARAN 28.10.05 PVL 5:36.02 III  567 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

9 Assiya SHAUTENOVA 21.10.01 ZKO 5:41.39 III  538 Zhaletdenov N.. , Bigaliev A..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

10 Zhamilya DUANOVA 12.03.06 VKO 6:06.51   
 

Lushpay R.  

 

3000m 
 

Date: 28.01.2023  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tatyana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 9:44.21 KMS  982 Ibraev T. , Nosenko Vl.  

2 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 10:42.44 II  805 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

3 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 11:35.14 II  660 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

4 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 11:50.86 III  619 Artyushenko T.  

 
Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ZHTS DNS   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 
Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS DNS   0 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Mukatay Y.  

 

4х200mR 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 17:45  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Kristina YERMOLA, Olga SAFRONOVA, Mariya SHUVALOVA,Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA PVL 1:39.13 KMS  1052 

2 Valeriya SAFONOVA, Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA,Adelina ZEMS, Alina CHISTYAKOVA KRG 1:41.84 KMS  1002 

3 Aiym KAISANOVA,Valeria BROMAT,Elina MIKHINA, Sofia KIDENKO VKO 1:42.08 KMS  998 

4 Irina SIZOVA,Darya GRIDASSOVA,Anastassiya ERMAKOVA,Anastasiya TRIFONOVA ALM 1:48.97 II  876 

5 Anastasia DUBININA,Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA,Margarita KLIMENTYEVA,Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA KST 1:49.69 II  864 

 
Tat"yana NO,Anastasiya KONONOVICH, Margarita NAZARENKO,Milena IVKINA AKM DQ   0 

 

4х400mR 
 

Date: 28.01.2023  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Sofiya KIM,Anna SHUMILO, Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA, Kristina KONDRASHOVA KRG 3:53.80 I  970 

2 Mariya SHUVALOVA, Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA, Diana GEINTS, Anna DUBINA,Yuliya CHSHUR PVL 3:59.58 I  925 

3 Sofia KIDENKO, Elina MIKHINA, Sofia USTIMENKO, Lydia SAFONOVA VKO 4:10.19 II  847 
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60mH 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 10:07  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Results Final Class Points Coach 

1 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.03.95 VKO 8.40 8.35 MS 1082 Bodritskaya S.  

2 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 8.76 8.71 KMS 1005 Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  

3 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 9.08 8.87 KMS 971 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 8.75 9.02 KMS 940 Alexeev V.  

5 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 9.16 9.07 KMS 930 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

6 Tomiris ATUMJANOVA 22.10.03 PVL 9.25 9.29 I L Fadeev Al.  

7 Kamila NURGALIYEVA 11.01.07 KRG 9.53 9.36 I 872 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

8 Polina KAREL 23.06.06 PVL 9.34 9.47 I 850 Alexeev V.  

9 Tat"yana NO 15.06.04 AKM 9.55 
 

I 835 Krakhmalev A.  

10 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 9.73 
 

II 800 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

 

2000mSC 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 12:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region  Final Coach 

1 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ZHTS 
6:45.25 

NIR 
Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 6:52.27 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

3 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 7:28.46 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Mukatay Y.  

4 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 7:43.35 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

5 Diana ASSETOVA 07.11.01 ZKO 8:09.60 Zhaletdenov N.. , Bigaliev A..  

6 Aruzhan RAHYMBERLINA 20.04.02 ALM 8:11.12 Gussev Vl. , Gussarov A.  

 

High Jump 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 16:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points Coach 

1 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA 12.03.98 VKO 1.88 MS  1101 Frolov M. , Veselsky B. , Khizhnikov I.  

2 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 09.12.01 VKO 1.84 MS  1062 Peshko L.  

3 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 1.70 KMS  926 Chuhklib An. , Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye.  

4 Sofia USTIMENKO 10.01.05 VKO 1.70 KMS  926 Peshko L.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points Coach 

5 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KRG 1.65 I  878 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

6 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG 1.60 I  830 Slavnov Dm. , Azarova T. , Karpov Dm.  

 
Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM DNS   0 Dzolba Ok. , Loshkareva Ir. , Loshkarev Mi.  

 

№ Athlete 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 Best Result 

 1 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA  O O XXO 
      

1.60  

 2 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA  
      

O O O 1.88  

 3 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA  
         

DNS  

 4 Elizaveta MATVEEVA  
    

O O O XXO XXX 1.84  

 5 Sofia USTIMENKO  O O O XO XXO XXX 
   

1.70  

 6 Irina SIZOVA  
 

O O O O XXX 
   

1.70  

 7 Arina MALYUGINA  
 

O O O XXX 
    

1.65  

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA 25.06.00 ALM 4.10 MS  990 Gorbunov V.  

2 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.70 KMS  868 Gorbunov V.  

3 Elmira KABIROVA 28.06.06 ALM 3.70 KMS  868 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba Se.  

4 Darya DOSHANOVA 25.11.03 KRG 3.30 I  747 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

5 Riza MUKAMETKALI 09.08.06 ALM 3.30 I  747 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba Se.  

 

№ Athlete 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.17 Best Result 

 1 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA  
       

0 --- --- XXO --- O --- XXX 4.10  

 2 Polina IVANOVA  
    

O O 0 XXX 
       

3.70  

 3 Darya DOSHANOVA  O O O XXX 
           

3.30  

 4 Elmira KABIROVA  
 

XO --- XO O XO XXO XXX 
       

3.70  

 5 Riza MUKAMETKALI  
 

XO XO XXX 
           

3.30  
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Long Jump 
 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points Coach 

1 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 VKO  6.25 MS  1053 Khlopotnova E. , Buchatsky V.  

2 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG  5.91 I  L Kazanina S. , Kazanin S. , Ulyeva I.  

3 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 11.06.05 AKM  5.79 I  953 Adilova Al. , Martysevich Lu.  

4 Yelizaveta FEDORUK 01.01.80 KRG  5.68 I  929 Akhmetov Z. , Seliverstova L.  

5 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  5.57 I  906 Khlopotnova E. , Leshina D.  

6 Polina KAREL 23.06.06 PVL  5.45 II  L Alexeev V.  

7 Sofia TOISKINA 22.06.05 VKO  5.29 II  L Veselsky B.  

8 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  5.24 II  835 Gannota M.. , Avdeenko S..  

9 Mariya SHIPACHEVA 22.02.07 AKM  5.10 II  805 Adilova Al. , Sarsenbaeva Ir.  

10 Milena GNEVNAYA 07.11.06 KRG  4.89 III  760 Seliverstova L.  

11 Anastasya BELOUS 30.01.07 AST  4.29   0 Valiev R. , Gulyaeva R.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yelizaveta FEDORUK 5.38  X  3.49  5.68  5.47  5.31  5.68  

2 Diana TOREKHANOVA 5.20  5.17  4.98  4.89  5.24  5.15  5.24  

3 Varvara DMITRIEVA X  5.48  X  5.57  X  X  5.57  

4 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 5.88  6.15  6.03  6.25  6.04  -  6.25  

5 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 5.37  5.64  5.48  5.63  5.57  5.91  5.91  

6 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 5.79  5.49  5.48  X  5.48  5.50  5.79  

7 Sofia TOISKINA 5.20  5.19  5. 01  5.29  5.21  5.09  5.29  

8 Polina KAREL 5.45  5.39  4.96  5.28  5.28  5.22  5.45  

9 Milena GNEVNAYA 4.89  4.75  4.72        4.89  

10 Anastasya BELOUS 4.06  4.29  4.19        4.29  

11 Mariya SHIPACHEVA 5.10  X  X        5.10  
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Triple Jump 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  
Time: 17:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  12.39 I  954 Seliverstova L.  

2 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM  12.06 I  920 Dzolba Ok. , Loshkareva Ir. , Loshkarev Mi.  

3 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  12.00 I  914 Gannota M.. , Avdeenko S..  

4 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.06.05 ALM  11.77 II  891 Dzolba Ok. , Loshkareva Ir. , Loshkarev Mi.  

 
Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM  NM   

 
Dzolba Ok. , Loshkareva Ir. , Loshkarev Mi.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA Х  Х  12.06  Х  Х  11.79  12.06  

2 Diana TOREKHANOVA 11.94  11.27  11.98  11.84  Х  12.00  12.00  

3 Valeriya SAFONOVA Х  Х  Х  Х  11.92  12.39  12.39  

4 Olga OVSEKOVA Х  11.77  Х  11.76  11.58  11.74  11.77  

5 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  NM  

 

Shot Put n 

Date: 27.01.2023  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.68 KMS  876 Nazarova A. , Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  

2 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  13.59 I  808 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  

3 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  12.33 I  730 Slavnov Dm. , Azarova T. , Karpov Dm.  

4 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  11.75 II  694 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

5 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 ALM  10.94 II  644 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

6 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 ABY  10.03 II  588 Koshekov K.  

7 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  9.70 III  568 Buchatsky V.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 14.44  14.68  14.24  14.43  14.41  14.64  14.68  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 11.60  X  11.24  11.75  12.33  11.97  12.33  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA 12.31  13.21  13.18  12.48  12.84  13.59  13.59  

4 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA X  9.77  10.03  9.74  9.49  9.69  10.03  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Alina VORONTCOVA 10.94  10.90  X  10.65  10.35  X  10.94  

6 Karina VASSILYEVA 11.74  10.64  11.75  X  X  10.89  11.75  

7 Arina DUDCHENKO 8.34  9.70  X  X  9.29  X  9.70  

 

Pentathlon 
 

Date: 26.01.2023  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK 3935  MS 1908 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

2 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 3637  KMS 1750 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

3 Sofia USTIMENKO 10.01.05 VKO 2906  II 1368 Peshko L.  

4 Valeriya VOLKOVA 22.12.06 KRG 2833  II 1330 Kuchina S.  

5 Ekaterina NOVIKOVA 09.04.06 ABY 2352  III 1084 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

6 Alina YELIKBAYEVA 22.09.06 KRG 1910   0 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

 

№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 1 Diana GEINTS 
9.23 
862 

1.70 
855 

11.63 
637 

5.11 
589 

2:29.94 
694 

3637 

 2 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 
9.35 
838 

1.73 
891 

10.82 
583 

5.84 
801 

2:20.12 
822 

3935 

 3 Sofia USTIMENKO 
10.34 
650 

1.67 
818 

8.25 
416 

4.69 
477 

2:42.45 
545 

2906 

 4 Ekaterina NOVIKOVA 
11.23 
499 

1.49 
610 

8.19 
412 

4.39 
401 

2:53.29 
430 

2352 

 5 Alina YELIKBAYEVA 
17.50 

0 
1.46 
577 

8.93 
460 

4.79 
503 

2:59.52 
370 

1910 

 6 Valeriya VOLKOVA 
9.95 
721 

1.55 
678 

7.37 
359 

4.87 
524 

2:41.91 
551 

2833 

 
 
Head Judge:      ________________   R. Valiyev 

   
 
   

Head Secretary:          L. Ladina 
 


